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Community Grants Program 2024/2025 - List of Successful Applicants

Successful Applicants - Competitive Round 2 2024/2025

Applicant

Community Development

Cooloola Coast Medical Transport
Inc

Gympie Medical Transport Inc

Sporting Shooters Association of
Australia Tin Can Bay Branch Inc

Wolvi and District War Memorial Hall
Committee Inc

Cooloola Coast Community Complex

The North Coast Aboriginal
Corporation for Community Health

Friends of Amamoor

Community Facilities

Community Action Inc

Kilkivan Veteran's and Community
"Men's Shed" Association Inc

Gympie and District Woodworkers
Club Inc

The Compass Institute Inc

Gympie Devils Rugby League Club
Inc

Gympie and District Landcare Group

Project

Replacement of Hybrid Vehicle

New printer, full set of toners and
installation by GMT IT provider

Replacement Ride-On Lawnmower
Defibrillator for Wolvi Hall

Pickleball Equipment

Empowering Indigenous Youth: Health

and Cultural Connection in the Gympie

Region

Defibrillator

Community Development - Total

CAIl BEEP 2025 (reduce energy use)

Gutter Guard Installation

Facilities Improvements (security and
safety)

Upgrade to Fence for Safety and
Inclusion

Improvements to Jack Stokes Oval

Repair and security upgrade of external

areas

Community Facilities - Total

Amount

$3,000

$1,331

$3,000

$1,260

$1,934

$5,000

$2,500

$18,025.00

$6,388
$1,500

$5,563

$7,200

$10,000

$10,000

$40,651.00
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Environment Programs

Glossy Black Conservancy Inc

Little Haven Cooloola / Sunshine
Coast Palliative Care Inc

Creative Projects (RADF)
Joolie Gibbs

The Genus Inc

Cindy Vogels

Perseverance Street Theatre

Event — Minor
LITTLE KIDS DAY OUT GYMPIE
ASSOCIATION INC

Widgee District Hall & Recreation
Assoc Inc

Cedar Pocket School of Arts Inc

Gympie NAIDOC Committee

Event — Major

Hervey Bay RSL & Services Memorial
Club Inc - Rainbow Beach Sports
Club

Gympie Motorcycle Club
Incorporated

Listening for Glossies: Acoustic
Monitoring & Community Outreach

Install Solar at Little Haven Market Place

Environment Projects - Total

‘The Whisper in the Leaves' exhibition
catalogue and Indigenous advice

ART POST: Gympie Region Studio Trails

Exhibition 2025
Space Girls - Outer Space Il

Mature Women's Stories: Drama and
Playbuilding Workshops

Creative Projects (RADF) - Total

Little Kids Day Out 2025

Widgee Bush Balladeers and Country
Music Muster

Christmas in Cedar Pocket: Community

Fair

Gympie NAIDOC Family Fun Day

Event Minor - Total

Rainbow Beach Family Fishing Classic &

Expo 2025

Wide Bay Qld Enduro Championships

Event Major - Total

$20,573

$8,560

$29,133.00

$2,943

$7,900

$8,000
$8,000

$26,843.00

$5,000

$5,000

$1,500

$5,000
$16,500.00

$15,000

$10,000

$25,000.00



