

Community Grants Program 2024/2025 - List of Successful Applicants

Successful Applicants - Competitive Round 2 2024/2025

Applicant	Project	Amount
Community Development		
Cooloola Coast Medical Transport Inc	Replacement of Hybrid Vehicle	\$3,000
Gympie Medical Transport Inc	New printer, full set of toners and installation by GMT IT provider	\$1,331
Sporting Shooters Association of Australia Tin Can Bay Branch Inc	Replacement Ride-On Lawnmower	\$3,000
Wolvi and District War Memorial Hall Committee Inc	Defibrillator for Wolvi Hall	\$1,260
Cooloola Coast Community Complex	Pickleball Equipment	\$1,934
The North Coast Aboriginal Corporation for Community Health	Empowering Indigenous Youth: Health and Cultural Connection in the Gympie Region	\$5,000
Friends of Amamoor	Defibrillator	\$2,500
	Community Development - Total	\$18,025.00
Community Facilities		
Community Action Inc	CAI BEEP 2025 (reduce energy use)	\$6,388
Kilkivan Veteran's and Community "Men's Shed" Association Inc	Gutter Guard Installation	\$1,500
Gympie and District Woodworkers Club Inc	Facilities Improvements (security and safety)	\$5,563
The Compass Institute Inc	Upgrade to Fence for Safety and Inclusion	\$7,200
Gympie Devils Rugby League Club Inc	Improvements to Jack Stokes Oval	\$10,000
Gympie and District Landcare Group	Repair and security upgrade of external areas	\$10,000
	Community Facilities – Total	\$40,651.00



Community Grants Program 2024/2025 - List of Successful Applicants

Environment Programs		
Glossy Black Conservancy Inc	Listening for Glossies: Acoustic Monitoring & Community Outreach	\$20,573
Little Haven Cooloola / Sunshine Coast Palliative Care Inc	Install Solar at Little Haven Market Place	\$8,560
	Environment Projects - Total	\$29,133.00
Creative Projects (RADF)		
Joolie Gibbs	'The Whisper in the Leaves' exhibition catalogue and Indigenous advice	\$2,943
The Genus Inc	ART POST: Gympie Region Studio Trails Exhibition 2025	\$7,900
Cindy Vogels	Space Girls - Outer Space II	\$8,000
Perseverance Street Theatre	Mature Women's Stories: Drama and Playbuilding Workshops	\$8,000
	Creative Projects (RADF) - Total	\$26,843.00
Event - Minor		
LITTLE KIDS DAY OUT GYMPIE ASSOCIATION INC	Little Kids Day Out 2025	\$5,000
Widgee District Hall & Recreation Assoc Inc	Widgee Bush Balladeers and Country Music Muster	\$5,000
Cedar Pocket School of Arts Inc	Christmas in Cedar Pocket: Community Fair	\$1,500
Gympie NAIDOC Committee	Gympie NAIDOC Family Fun Day	\$5,000
	Event Minor - Total	\$16,500.00
Event – Major		
Hervey Bay RSL & Services Memorial Club Inc - Rainbow Beach Sports Club	Rainbow Beach Family Fishing Classic & Expo 2025	\$15,000
Gympie Motorcycle Club Incorporated	Wide Bay Qld Enduro Championships	\$10,000
	Event Major - Total	\$25,000.00